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Sec. 2. All acts or parts of acts, whether general or
special, inconsistent with this act, are hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after May 1st, 1907.

Approved April 4, 1907,

CHAPTER 99—H. F. No. 336.
An Act to authorise counties having not less than forty per

cent of uncultivated land to appropriate money to be used for the
purpose of maintaining an exhibit at the state fair.

07 C 9fl ftl
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: OD - - 26

Appropriation by counties for exhibit at State fair.—Sec-
tion 1. The board of county commissioners of any county in
this state, having not less than 40 per cent of uncultivated
lands within said county, is hereby authorized and empowered
to appropriate out of the general revenue fund of said county,
such sum of money, not exceeding five hundred dollars
annually, as they shall deem advisable for the purpose of
assisting to maintain an exhibit of the products of said county
at the Minnesota state fair.

Sec. 2. The county commissioners of any cpunty ap-
propriating money as provided in section 1 shall, at the same
meeting, or some subsequent meeting, appoint a suitable per-
son who shall be a resident of said county to supervise and
have full charge of said exhibit and of the disbursement of
said appropriation. The compensation of said person shall be
fixed by the county commissioners at the same meeting" at
which said person is appointed, such compensation to be paid
out of the appropriation made for said exhibit.

Sec. 3. Said appropriation shall be paid in auditor's
-\varrant to the person in charge of said exhibit upon said
person filing a good and sufficient bond with said auditor in
double the amount of said appropriation, conditioned that he
shall properly disburse such appropriation for the purpose in-
tended, and make true account thereof to the board of county
commissioners of said county, as provided in section 4. Said
bond shall have two free-hold sureties and be approved by
said auditor.
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Sec. 4. Said person shall render a detailed statement to
the board of county commissioners of all expenditures made
by him in maintaining such exhibit, which statement shall be
rendered not later than November 1st of the year in which
said exhibit is made. If said statement shall show that any
part of said appropriation is unexpended, such balance shall
be paid into the treasury of said county. Upon the approval
of said report by the board of county commissioners, said per-
son shall be relieved and discharged from all liability under
the bond hereinbefore provided for.

Approved April 4, 1907.

CHAPTER 100— H. F. No. 1030.

An Act to legalise newspapers in certain cases.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Newspapers legalized in certain cases.—Section 1. No
newspaper in this state, which conforms in all respects to the
statutes defining a legal newspaper, except that it has chang-
ed its office and place of publication within the same county,
shall be deprived of its standing as such legal newspaper by
reason of such change of office or place of publication; but
such newspaper shall be deemed to be a legal newspaper not-
withstanding such change of office and place of publication
within the same county. Provided, that the provisions of this
act shall not apply to any action or proceeding now pending
in any court in this state.

Approved April 4, 1907.

CHAPTER 101—H. F. No. 320.

An Act to accept the grant of moneys authorised by an act
of Congress of the United States, entitled "An act to provide for
an increased annual appropriation for agricultural experiment sta-
tions and regulating the expenditures thereof-" Approved March
16, 1906.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Appropriation for Agricultural Experiment Station.—
Section 1. That the State of Minnesota does hereby assent to


